OP \$40.00 6836084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAKUTEN GROUP, INC.		01/23/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maresyterey, S.L.	
Street Address:	CTRA. DE FUENTEALBILLA A VILLAMALEA, KM 1,5	
City:	FUENTEALBILLA (ALBACETE)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	02260	
Entity Type:	Sociedad Limitada: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6836084	AI INIESTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-9072

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02136/316446-US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Karin Segall c/o Leason Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, 5th Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
SIGNATURE:	/karinsegall/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007972 FRAME: 0108

900747376

source=asig of trademark_signed (3) (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007972 FRAME: 0109

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas RAKUTEN GROUP, INC. a Japanese company of 1-14-1 TAMAGAWA, SETAGAYA-KU, TOKYO 158-0094, JAPAN

Owns trademark registration No. 6836084 "AI INIESTA" (FIGURATIVE), in classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28 and 35.

Now, therefore MARESYTEREY, S.L. a Spanish company of CTRA. DE FUENTEALBILLA A VILLAMALEA, KM 1,5, 02260 FUENTEALBILLA, ALBACETE, SPAIN

Is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration No. 6836084 "AI INIESTA" (FIGURATIVE), in classes 9, 14, 16, 18, 21, 24, 25, 26, 28 and 35.

Now, therefore **RAKUTEN GROUP**, **INC.**, in consideration of the sum of 19.447,61 dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said trademark registration to **MARESYTEREY**, **S.L.**

January 23, 2023

RAKUTEN GROUP, INC.

Signature: 8

Name and surnames: Makoto Watanabe

Official Title: Executive Officer, General Manager,

Intellectual Property Department

MARESYTEREY, S.L.

MARESYTEREY, S.L.

C.LF. 8-62713227

Cira Fuchtea billa-Villamatea, km. 1'5 Sit. 967 090 650 • Fax 967 090 651

Signature

Name and surnames 3056 ANTONIO INIESTA LUJAN

Official Title binecton

TRADEMARK REEL: 007972 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 02/01/2023